S ir —I n compliance with your instructions, I  herewith submit a report o f the operations o f the

Bureau of Lamps and Gas for the three monthsending June 30, 1874. .
In Exhibit A  you will find a statement of all vouchers certified by me during the quarter, show­

ing a total expenditure of one hundred and forty-six thousand three hundred and eighty dollars and 
nine cents ($146,380.09), of which eighteen hundred and sixty-one dollars and twenty-five cents was 
on account of the appropriation for lamps and gas for 18 7 3 ; one hundred and forty-four thousand 
three hundred and sixty-six dollars and nine cents was on account of the appropriation for *874 ;